

&

C.A.No. 7114-7115 OF 2003
ITEM No.12 & 26

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7114-7115/2003
M.C.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSCN.,VICTIMS OF UPHAAR TRAGEDY & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for recalling the order dated 8.9.03 and revocation of SLP)
With
SLP(C)No.20842/2003, C.A. No. 7116/2003

Date : 16/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr. Parveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG
Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mthur, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Pd., Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ekram Ali Ansari, Adv.
Mr. T.a. Khan, Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Puri, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 7114-7115/2003:

It is brought to our notice that some of the unserved respondents are the appellants/petitioners in the connected matters. The appellant in this case shall take out notice on the advocates appearing for the parties in connected matters. The same shall be treated as sufficient service on the respondents.

List after summer vacation, 2004.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master