

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7114-7115 OF 2003

M.C.D.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSCN., VICTIMS OF UPHAAR TRAGEDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Sultan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

2

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this application be placed at the time of final hearing of the Appeals.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R

Court Master

Cou

. Bhatia)

rt Master