

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7114-7115 OF 2003

M.C.D. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSCN., VICTIMS OF UPHAAR TRAGEDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6748 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7116 of 2003

Date: 22/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv

Mr. Mukul Gupta , Adv

....2/-

: 2 :

for Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co. , Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli , Adv

Ms. Hetu Arora , Adv

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta , Adv

Mr. Sandeep Phogat, Adv.

RR--EX-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not today.

(Pawan Kumar)  
AR-CUM-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master