

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7114-7115 OF 2003

M.C.D. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSCN., VICTIMS OF UPHAAR TRAGEDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6748 of 2004

(With application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7116 of 2003

Date: 25/11/2009      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)      Mr.      Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
In C.A.No.7114-15/03      Mr.      Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
   Ms.      Anuja chopra, Adv.  
   Mr.      Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
   Mr.      Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
   For      M/s. Saharya & co.

In CA No.6748/04      Mr.      A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.      R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.      Apoorve Karal, Adv.  
   Ms.      Nusrat Khan, Adv.  
   Mr.      K.S. Prasad, Adv.  
   Mr.      Manu Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr.      Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s)      Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
In CA No.7114-15/03      Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.

2

& C.A. 7116/03      Mr.      Apoorve Karal, Adv.  
   Ms.      Nusrat Khan, Adv.  
   Mr.      K.S. Prasad, Adv.  
   Mr.      Manu Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr.      Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For DVB      Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
   Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.  
   Mr. Jamal Akhtar, Adv.

In CA No.7116/03      Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG

(for NCT of Delhi)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta ,Adv  
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv  
Ms. Hetu Arora ,Adv  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mrs. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel for the MCD started his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned ASG for NCT of Delhi started her arguments and she was on her legs till the rising of the court. Matter remained part heard. List on Tuesday I.e.01.12.2009.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master